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2011 Fujitsu Group Sustainability Report Questionnaire Results

(As of July 2012)

Questionnaire tabulation results, Respondents = 20

m Did you know anything about Fujitsu's sustain-
ability activities before reading the report?

Nothing
15%

Yes
Alittle 30% 55%

02 (For those who answered “Yes" or “A little” to Q1)
How did you come to know about them?

Other 8% - ]

TV, newspaper or
magazine 12%

Seminar or —\ Previous
other event Sustainability
4% Report

38%

Fujitsu website
38%

What is your impression of this report?

Q4 Which sections of this report were of the
greatest interest?

Votes for
Category title IS
category
Strategic Vision of the Fujitsu Group 11
The Fujitsu Group’s Response to the Great East Japan Earthquake 10
Message from Management 7
Priority 1 Highlights in 2011 7
Leading-Edge Green ICT Research and Development 7
Diversity and Inclusion 7
Approach to Human Rights and Work Practices 7

Q5 From what perspective did you
read this report?

Fujitsu customer

9%
Other26% —————=

General

Corporate consumer
environmental 17%
staff member AW
Finandial Student 9%

investment-related
4%
NGO/NPO member

9%

i— Shareholder 22%

m How did you learn about the existence
of this report?

100
e N\oresponse -\ response Other 19%
5% ; ]
10%
75 ine 299
Average Average Magazine 29%
0 Adequate 60% 50%
5 100% Fujitsu Group
employee
25 9%
Too much Good
. 35% 40% Fujitsu Public & Website
Categories Amount of Ease of Investor Re!)ations 29%
included information reading Division 14%

Feedback from the questionnaire was used to improve the Sustainability Report 2012 in the following ways:

* The booklet was developed around articles considered to be of particular interest to readers, resulting in substantially fewer pages (98 pages in last
year's report cut to 46 pages).
(Items that could not be covered here are reported on the Fujitsu website)

* Used photos and charts to create a more readable, magazine-like format.

» Included sections marked "VOICE" that feature feedback from various stakeholders, including customers, business partners, employees and experts.
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